

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: NAGA CITY(CAMARINES SUR), CAMARINES SUR

Period Covered: Q3, 2019

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	735,279,228.22	496,518,852.17	48,764,403.34	545,283,255.51	53.85 %
TAX REVENUE	526,425,528.22	319,107,646.75	47,334,285.54	366,441,932.29	36.19 %
Real Property Tax	206,775,528.22	35,154,571.01	47,334,285.54	82,488,856.55	8.15 %
Tax on Business	292,750,000.00	259,920,591.84	0.00	259,920,591.84	25.67 %
Other Taxes	26,900,000.00	24,032,483.90	0.00	24,032,483.90	2.37 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	208,853,700.00	177,411,205.42	1,430,117.80	178,841,323.22	17.66 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	36,582,800.00	42,828,094.83	0.00	42,828,094.83	4.23 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	31,090,300.00	22,966,142.74	0.00	22,966,142.74	2.27 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	130,910,100.00	103,566,885.01	0.00	103,566,885.01	10.23 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	10,270,500.00	8,050,082.84	1,430,117.80	9,480,200.64	0.94 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	619,804,794.00	465,589,268.53	1,754,702.56	467,343,971.09	46.15 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	616,974,794.00	462,483,990.00	0.00	462,483,990.00	45.67 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	2,830,000.00	3,105,278.53	0.00	3,105,278.53	0.31 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	1,754,702.56	1,754,702.56	0.17 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,355,084,022.22	962,108,120.70	50,519,105.90	1,012,627,226.60	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,355,084,022.22	962,108,120.70	50,519,105.90	1,012,627,226.60	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	0.00	215,566,423.57	0.00	215,566,423.57	41.75 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	19,830,283.98	49,187,761.43	69,018,045.41	13.37 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	32,950,711.11	0.00	32,950,711.11	6.38 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	9,588,061.57	0.00	9,588,061.57	1.86 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	1,942,686.81	0.00	1,942,686.81	0.38 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	48,520,421.98	0.00	48,520,421.98	9.40 %
Economic Services	0.00	135,893,880.65	0.00	135,893,880.65	26.32 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	2,800,142.57	0.00	2,800,142.57	0.54 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	467,092,612.24	49,187,761.43	516,280,373.67	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,355,084,022.22	495,015,508.46	1,331,344.47	496,346,852.93	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	5,158,363.04	0.00	5,158,363.04	100.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %

Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	5,158,363.04	0.00	5,158,363.04	100.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	14,371,800.00	37,378,273.23	0.00	37,378,273.23	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	14,371,800.00	42,536,636.27	0.00	42,536,636.27	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	14,371,800.00	42,536,636.27	0.00	42,536,636.27	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	100,886,525.27	32,303,569.56	133,190,094.83	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	100,648,025.27	32,303,569.56	132,951,594.83	99.82 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	238,500.00	0.00	238,500.00	0.18 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	11,564,392.32	0.00	11,564,392.32	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	11,564,392.32	0.00	11,564,392.32	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	238,941,160.83	0.00	238,941,160.83	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	351,392,078.42	32,303,569.56	383,695,647.98	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	1,369,455,822.22	186,160,066.31	-30,972,225.09	155,187,841.22	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,083,477,603.96	924,245,699.40	159,231,904.56	1,083,477,603.96	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	2,452,933,426.18	1,110,405,765.71	128,259,679.47	1,238,665,445.18	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	82,314,246.56	69,242,061.36	13,072,185.20	82,314,246.56	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	89,867,107.20	87,053,321.98	2,813,785.22	89,867,107.20	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	732,702.42	1,003,329.46	1,736,031.88	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	2,280,752,072.42	954,843,084.79	113,377,038.51	1,068,220,123.30	

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	954,843,084.79	113,377,038.51	1,068,220,123.30
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	954,843,084.79	113,377,038.51	1,068,220,123.30
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct:

GREGORIA NILDA B. ABONAL  
City Treasurer